
2020 Davis and Elkins College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 7-5Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Holt (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (35-45), Holt (19-23), Grindstaff (9-10),
Boelter (4-7), Willis (2-2), Evans (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Holt, Honesty .587 14-14 46 17 27 5 0 1 9 35 .761 6 0 3 0 .635 0 0 1-2 55 9 4 .941
44 Persinger, Rhetta .389 14-14 36 6 14 3 0 1 13 20 .556 7 0 3 1 .488 0 0 0-0 90 4 0 1.000
12 Fincham, Amy .375 14-14 40 6 15 1 1 0 6 18 .450 2 0 2 0 .405 0 1 2-2 13 2 0 1.000
67 Boelter, Ryn .366 14-13 41 3 15 3 0 2 6 24 .585 1 1 2 1 .395 0 0 0-0 3 21 1 .960
22 Malloy, Kristen .293 14-14 41 12 12 3 1 0 7 17 .415 7 1 9 1 .400 1 1 6-6 17 26 5 .896
8 Smith, Olivia .269 13-7 26 8 7 2 0 1 6 12 .462 3 0 8 0 .333 1 0 1-1 6 7 0 1.000
0 Millner, Kelsie .231 14-14 52 11 12 1 1 0 6 15 .288 3 0 3 0 .268 1 0 9-10 25 35 6 .909
14 Carter, Sydney .225 14-14 40 7 9 1 1 0 2 12 .300 5 3 5 0 .354 0 0 6-7 19 0 0 1.000
9 Tandarich, Morgan .600 11-11 5 5 3 0 0 0 3 3 .600 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 4 1 2 .714
5 Grindstaff, Haley .333 7-5 9 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
4 Parks, Kailynn .318 10-8 22 4 7 2 0 0 1 9 .409 2 1 4 0 .400 0 0 3-4 17 8 2 .926
6 Maddy, Payton .250 6-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Gibson, Kayla .125 6-6 16 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 1 0 7 0 .176 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Lavelle, Maddie .000 6-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
21 Willis, Ava .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
16 Evans, Jenna .000 6-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
19 19 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 14-14 392 84 127 21 4 5 66 171 .436 40 6 53 3 .391 4 3 29-33 257 124 23 .943
Opponents .305 14-14 357 55 109 13 2 6 45 144 .403 18 8 46 2 .352 1 9 20-26 264 117 26 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Evans, Jenna 0.36 2-1 7 2 2 1-0 1 19.1 18 6 1 6 21 5 0 2 .254 2 0 0 0 3
21 Willis, Ava 3.11 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 8 4 0 1 0 0 2 .383 0 1 0 0 0
67 Boelter, Ryn 3.19 4-2 7 7 2 1-0 0 37.1 41 21 17 4 11 3 1 2 .277 2 5 0 0 3
5 Grindstaff, Haley 4.55 3-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 32 20 13 8 13 5 1 0 .352 0 2 0 1 3
Totals 2.86 9-5 27 14 4 2 1 85.2 109 55 35 18 46 13 2 6 .305 4 8 0 1 9
Opponents 4.45 5-9 22 14 7 2 0 88.0 126 84 56 39 53 21 4 5 .324 7 6 0 3 3



2020 Davis and Elkins College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Persinger, Rhetta 94 90 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carter, Sydney 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fincham, Amy 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Olivia 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Evans, Jenna 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Lavelle, Maddie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maddy, Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
67 Boelter, Ryn 25 3 21 1 .960 1 4 3 .571 0 0
10 Holt, Honesty 68 55 9 4 .941 1 19 4 .826 3 0
4 Parks, Kailynn 27 17 8 2 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Millner, Kelsie 66 25 35 6 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Malloy, Kristen 48 17 26 5 .896 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Grindstaff, Haley 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 1 .900 0 0
9 Tandarich, Morgan 7 4 1 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Willis, Ava 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Gibson, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 404 257 124 23 .943 12 17 5 .778 3 0
Opponents 407 264 117 26 .936 11 23 4 .852 2 0


